
Glen Ellyn Park District 
Board of Commissioners 

Regular Meeting 
June 25, 2019 

185 Spring Avenue 
6:30 p.m. 
Agenda 

  
 

I.  Call to Order 
 
II.  Roll Call of Commissioners 
 
III. Pledge of Allegiance 
 
IV. Changes to the Agenda 
 
V.  Public Participation 
 
VI. Consent Agenda:  All items in Section VII are included in the Consent Agenda by the Board and will be 

   enacted in one motion. There will be no separate discussion of these items unless a  
   Board Member so requests, in which event the item will be removed from the Agenda. 

  
 A.  Voucher List of Bills Totaling $356,913.19       
 B.  Minutes: May 21, 2019 Regular Meeting minutes and June 4, 2019 Workshop Meeting minutes  

   
VII. New Business 
 A. Audit Presentation 
 B. 100-Year Anniversary Celebration – Fall Fete 
 C. Site Tour – Johnson Center 
 
VIII.        Adjourn to Executive Session 
 Under Section 2 (c) 6 of the Open Meetings Act for the purpose of setting a price for the sale or  lease of 
 property owned by the District and Section 2 (c) 1 for the appointment, employment,  compensation, 
 discipline, performance, or dismissal of specific employees or legal counsel for  the District. 
 
IX. Reconvene to Open Session 
 
X. Adjourn 
 



Glen Ellyn Park District                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        

Voucher List Presented to the Board of Commissioners          

To the Executive Director:                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     

Treasurer:_________________________________________________             Date:__________________

10

20

55 Special Recreation Fund 392.47          

85 Assest Replacement Fund 41,863.00    

94 Capital Improvements Fund 69,995.14    

96 Cash In Lieu of Land Fund 7,318.41       

Recreation Fund 167,882.67            

Accounts Payable
Voucher Approval Document

Warrant Request Date: 6/25/2019

The payment of the attached list of bills has been approved by the Park District Board of Commissioners and as 

of the date signed below, you are hereby authorized to pay them from the appropriate funds.    

Corporate Fund 69,461.50$            

Report Total: 356,913.19$          
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User:

Printed: 06/20/2019 - 11:09AM

cyocum

Computer Check Proof List by Vendor

Accounts Payable

Batch: 00008.06.2019

Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: 199154 A.C.B. Masonry, LLC Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False

Pond Repairs  7,318.41 06/26/2019 96-00-880-575110-0000

 7,318.41Check Total:

Vendor: 199108 AAP Financial Services Advance Auto Parts Check Sequence: 2 ACH Enabled: False

Equipment Repairs  17.88 06/26/2019 10-10-000-530210-0000

Vehicle Repairs  373.95 06/26/2019 10-10-000-530340-0000

 391.83Check Total:

Vendor: 103689 American Soccer Company, Inc. Check Sequence: 3 ACH Enabled: False

6570364 Uniforms  31.75 06/26/2019 20-21-000-535500-1120

 31.75Check Total:

Vendor: 103977 Anderson Pest Control Check Sequence: 4 ACH Enabled: False

5208732 6/19 Pest Control  32.67 06/26/2019 10-10-000-521600-0000

5208732 6/19 Pest Control  26.08 06/26/2019 20-30-150-521600-0000

5208732 6/19 Pest Control  75.01 06/26/2019 20-30-200-521600-0000

5208732 6/19 Pest Control  27.74 06/26/2019 20-00-000-521600-0000

5208732 6/19 Pest Control  59.36 06/26/2019 20-30-100-521600-0000

5208732 6/19 Pest Control  34.86 06/26/2019 20-30-500-521600-0000

5208732 6/19 Pest Control  109.18 06/26/2019 20-30-450-521600-0000

5208732 6/19 Pest Control  38.76 06/26/2019 20-30-300-521600-0000

5208732 6/19 Pest Control  15.37 06/26/2019 20-21-000-525500-1236

 419.03Check Total:

Vendor: 104993 Aqua Pure Enterprises Inc. Check Sequence: 5 ACH Enabled: False

119305/637 Maintenance Supplies  900.52 06/26/2019 20-30-500-530300-0000

119410 Chlorine  3,157.59 06/26/2019 20-30-500-530600-0000

119421 Umbrella Holders  645.85 06/26/2019 20-30-500-530210-0000

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (06/20/2019 - 11:09 AM) Page 1
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

 4,703.96Check Total:

Vendor: 105167 Armbrust Plumbing and Heating Check Sequence: 6 ACH Enabled: False

118966 RPZ Testing  195.00 06/26/2019 20-30-300-521600-0000

118966 RPZ Testing  195.00 06/26/2019 20-30-350-521600-0000

118966 RPZ Testing  195.00 06/26/2019 20-30-400-521600-0000

118966 RPZ Testing  400.61 06/26/2019 10-10-000-521600-0000

119180 RPZ Testing  299.80 06/26/2019 20-30-450-521600-0000

119182 RPZ Testing  74.95 06/26/2019 20-30-200-521600-0000

119209 RPZ Testing  299.80 06/26/2019 20-30-100-521600-0000

120229 Repair Pipe  1,346.93 06/26/2019 20-30-450-521600-0000

 3,007.09Check Total:

Vendor: 106034 Aubuchon Electrical Check Sequence: 7 ACH Enabled: False

20 Installed Fixtures/GFCI Receptacles  2,267.27 06/26/2019 94-90-930-575180-0000

 2,267.27Check Total:

Vendor: 200604 Jennifer Bartenhagen Check Sequence: 8 ACH Enabled: False

Tournament Food  445.54 06/26/2019 20-21-000-535500-1172

 445.54Check Total:

Vendor: 108315 Batteries Plus Check Sequence: 9 ACH Enabled: False

P13581859 Lights  5.98 06/26/2019 20-30-500-530900-0000

P14892890 Emergency Light Repairs  115.02 06/26/2019 20-30-500-530300-0000

P15234818 Mower Battery  41.95 06/26/2019 10-10-000-530210-0000

P15246305 Mower Battery  41.95 06/26/2019 10-10-000-530210-0000

P15293509 Mower Battery  269.90 06/26/2019 10-10-000-530210-0000

 474.80Check Total:

Vendor: 199280 Beary Landscape Management Check Sequence: 10 ACH Enabled: False

135885 5/19 Mowing Services  4,895.00 06/26/2019 10-10-000-521600-0000

 4,895.00Check Total:

Vendor: 109540 Bill George Football League Check Sequence: 11 ACH Enabled: False

1018 Footballs  74.00 06/26/2019 20-21-000-535500-1161

 74.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200598 Tony Blood Check Sequence: 12 ACH Enabled: False

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (06/20/2019 - 11:09 AM) Page 2
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Lacrosse Supplies  150.77 06/26/2019 20-21-000-535500-1172

 150.77Check Total:

Vendor: 110070 Bob Ridings Fleet Sales Check Sequence: 13 ACH Enabled: False

F7511 2019 Ford F350  43,463.00 06/26/2019 85-10-000-575200-0000

F7511 Trade In 2004 F250 -1,600.00 06/26/2019 85-10-000-485215-0000

 41,863.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199626 Carfu Referee Society Check Sequence: 14 ACH Enabled: False

Rugby Referees  1,120.00 06/26/2019 20-21-000-525500-1280

 1,120.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200277 Cheer Tumbling Dynamics Check Sequence: 15 ACH Enabled: False

770 Cheer Camp  1,710.00 06/26/2019 20-21-000-525500-1241

 1,710.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200589 Cintas Check Sequence: 16 ACH Enabled: False

5013825639 First Aid Supplies  120.51 06/26/2019 20-30-100-530100-0000

9052851675 First Aid Supplies  427.41 06/26/2019 20-30-500-530300-0000

 547.92Check Total:

Vendor: 200465 Clarke Environmental Mosquito Check Sequence: 17 ACH Enabled: False

1006100 Mosquito Control  300.00 06/26/2019 20-21-000-525500-1113

 300.00Check Total:

Vendor: 115186 Commercial Tire Service Inc Check Sequence: 18 ACH Enabled: False

2220055612 Trailer Tire  229.50 06/26/2019 10-10-000-530210-0000

 229.50Check Total:

Vendor: 115365 Conservation Design Forum Check Sequence: 19 ACH Enabled: False

9563 Shoreline Improvements  10,850.00 06/26/2019 94-90-865-575110-0000

 10,850.00Check Total:

Vendor: 169850 Constellation New Energy - Gas LLC Check Sequence: 20 ACH Enabled: False

2619354 4/19 Gas  739.89 06/26/2019 20-30-200-570200-0000

2619354 4/19 Gas  275.31 06/26/2019 10-00-000-570200-0000

2619354 4/19 Gas  143.82 06/26/2019 20-30-150-570200-0000

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (06/20/2019 - 11:09 AM) Page 3
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

2619354 4/19 Gas  349.80 06/26/2019 20-30-500-570200-0000

2619354 4/19 Gas  753.47 06/26/2019 20-30-450-570200-0000

2619354 4/19 Gas  216.10 06/26/2019 20-30-300-570200-0000

2619354 4/19 Gas  997.32 06/26/2019 20-30-100-570200-0000

2619354 4/19 Gas  290.82 06/26/2019 20-30-350-570200-0000

 3,766.53Check Total:

Vendor: 115438 Cooling Equipment Service, Inc. Check Sequence: 21 ACH Enabled: False

70602 Repair Pool Heaters  881.91 06/26/2019 20-30-500-521600-0000

 881.91Check Total:

Vendor: 200329 Elan Photography Check Sequence: 22 ACH Enabled: False

39736 Comissioner Headshot  122.50 06/26/2019 10-00-000-585100-0000

 122.50Check Total:

Vendor: 123370 Elmhurst Park District Check Sequence: 23 ACH Enabled: False

West Side Story Trip  1,225.87 06/26/2019 20-25-000-525500-5702

Dining by Rail  138.50 06/26/2019 20-25-000-525500-5702

 1,364.37Check Total:

Vendor: 200600 EMG Consultants, LLC Check Sequence: 24 ACH Enabled: False

Consulting Services  1,836.00 06/26/2019 20-26-000-525500-6845

 1,836.00Check Total:

Vendor: 128352 Fitzgerald Lighting & Maint. Check Sequence: 25 ACH Enabled: False

32908 Park Light Repairs  1,434.00 06/26/2019 10-10-000-520310-0000

 1,434.00Check Total:

Vendor: 198982 Fox Valley Filter Check Sequence: 26 ACH Enabled: False

1004311 Filters  52.62 06/26/2019 20-30-100-530300-0000

 52.62Check Total:

Vendor: 129093 Fox Valley Fire & Safety Check Sequence: 27 ACH Enabled: False

272177 Alarm Monitoring  150.00 06/26/2019 20-21-000-525500-1161

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200603 Joel Frazier Check Sequence: 28 ACH Enabled: False

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (06/20/2019 - 11:09 AM) Page 4
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Tournament Fees  300.00 06/26/2019 20-21-000-525500-1232

 300.00Check Total:

Vendor: 129187 Renae Frigo Check Sequence: 29 ACH Enabled: False

Camp Supplies  269.24 06/26/2019 20-22-000-535500-2375

 269.24Check Total:

Vendor: 129900 Future Pros Check Sequence: 30 ACH Enabled: False

Spring Programs  1,320.00 06/26/2019 20-21-000-525500-1120

Spring Programs  1,430.00 06/26/2019 20-21-000-525500-1127

Spring Programs  1,470.00 06/26/2019 20-21-000-525500-1126

Spring Programs  2,160.00 06/26/2019 20-21-000-525500-1124

Spring Programs  619.30 06/26/2019 20-21-000-525500-1127

Spring Programs  1,250.42 06/26/2019 20-21-000-525500-1123

 8,249.72Check Total:

Vendor: 200362 Glenbard East High School Check Sequence: 31 ACH Enabled: False

League Fees  100.00 06/26/2019 20-21-000-525500-1145

 100.00Check Total:

Vendor: 132080 Gold Medal-Chicago, Inc. Check Sequence: 32 ACH Enabled: False

355683 Concessions  659.09 06/26/2019 20-30-300-530095-0000

355785 Concessions  660.76 06/26/2019 20-30-500-530095-0000

355972 Concessions  1,341.15 06/26/2019 20-30-500-530095-0000

UNA-CSH Concessions -368.81 06/26/2019 20-30-500-530095-0000

 2,292.19Check Total:

Vendor: 132271 Grainger, Inc. Check Sequence: 33 ACH Enabled: False

9182290909 Jaw Coupling  38.12 06/26/2019 20-30-500-530210-0000

9186082178 Eye Wash  66.44 06/26/2019 20-30-500-530300-0000

9186905031 SDS Boards  268.53 06/26/2019 20-30-500-530300-0000

 373.09Check Total:

Vendor: 135005 Hasty Awards Check Sequence: 34 ACH Enabled: False

04193229 Ribbons  16.36 06/26/2019 20-30-500-530910-0000

 16.36Check Total:

Vendor: 135825 Heritage FS Inc. Check Sequence: 35 ACH Enabled: False

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (06/20/2019 - 11:09 AM) Page 5
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

37000954 Diesel Fuel  1,017.08 06/26/2019 10-10-000-530500-0000

 1,017.08Check Total:

Vendor: 137800 House of Graphics, Inc. Check Sequence: 36 ACH Enabled: False

1906059 Punch Cards  110.00 06/26/2019 20-21-000-535500-1127

 110.00Check Total:

Vendor: 198880 Illinois Shotokan Karate Check Sequence: 37 ACH Enabled: False

511 Spring Classes  4,951.20 06/26/2019 20-21-000-525500-1275

 4,951.20Check Total:

Vendor: 198806 Ingstrup Paving Inc. Check Sequence: 38 ACH Enabled: False

13021 Maryknoll Asphalt Patching  3,970.00 06/26/2019 10-10-000-550200-0000

 3,970.00Check Total:

Vendor: 198881 Integrity Fitness Check Sequence: 39 ACH Enabled: False

14846 Quarterly Maintenance  1,100.00 06/26/2019 20-30-100-521600-0000

 1,100.00Check Total:

Vendor: 145590 Janor Sports LLC Check Sequence: 40 ACH Enabled: False

10141 Coaches Shirts  870.95 06/26/2019 20-21-000-535500-1233

 870.95Check Total:

Vendor: 123355 Jeff Ellis & Associates Check Sequence: 41 ACH Enabled: False

20092334 Training  100.00 06/26/2019 20-30-500-521600-0000

20092474 Licenses  7,350.00 06/26/2019 20-30-500-521600-0000

20092926 License  50.00 06/26/2019 20-30-500-521600-0000

 7,500.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199564 JUGS Sports, Inc. Check Sequence: 42 ACH Enabled: False

812012 Equipment  2,555.40 06/26/2019 20-21-000-535500-1111

 2,555.40Check Total:

Vendor: 166407 KH Kim's Taekwondo Check Sequence: 43 ACH Enabled: False

Winter Classes  2,047.50 06/26/2019 20-21-000-525500-1275

 2,047.50Check Total:

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (06/20/2019 - 11:09 AM) Page 6
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: 199594 Kimley-Horn And Associates, Inc. Check Sequence: 44 ACH Enabled: False

168462002-0519 Ackerman Improvements  2,095.00 06/26/2019 94-90-805-575160-0000

168462004-0119 Ackerman Park Improvements  1,000.00 06/26/2019 94-90-805-575160-0000

168462005-0519 Ackerman Improvements  3,977.50 06/26/2019 94-90-805-575160-0000

 7,072.50Check Total:

Vendor: 199867 Kompan Inc. Check Sequence: 45 ACH Enabled: False

SO90596 Playground Deposit  26,204.55 06/26/2019 94-90-945-575120-0000

 26,204.55Check Total:

Vendor: 151470 Landscape Material Check Sequence: 46 ACH Enabled: False

34198 Mulch  555.00 06/26/2019 10-10-000-550600-0000

 555.00Check Total:

Vendor: 198878 Lang Ice Company Check Sequence: 47 ACH Enabled: False

1303721 Concessions  188.00 06/26/2019 20-21-000-535500-1130

 188.00Check Total:

Vendor: 154610 Market Access Corporation Check Sequence: 48 ACH Enabled: False

6111 5/19 Special Use Permits  1,400.00 06/26/2019 20-30-150-521205-0000

 1,400.00Check Total:

Vendor: 198847 McCloud Aquatic Services Check Sequence: 49 ACH Enabled: False

29839 Restocking Lake Ellyn  2,194.63 06/26/2019 10-10-000-530615-0000

Various Lake Management  11,358.44 06/26/2019 10-10-000-530615-0000

 13,553.07Check Total:

Vendor: 156599 Menard's Check Sequence: 50 ACH Enabled: False

16280 Concession Screen  64.71 06/26/2019 20-30-500-530210-0000

16413 Fan  49.99 06/26/2019 20-30-500-530210-0000

17069 Maintenance Supplies  82.90 06/26/2019 20-30-500-530300-0000

17502 Sign Repairs  156.71 06/26/2019 10-10-000-550250-0000

18230 Zip Ties/Supplies  92.19 06/26/2019 10-10-000-530300-0000

18252 Sign Repairs  16.15 06/26/2019 10-10-000-550250-0000

18315 Wood  9.89 06/26/2019 10-10-000-530300-0000

18573 Pothole Patch  43.70 06/26/2019 10-10-000-550500-0000

18905 Camp Supplies  41.24 06/26/2019 20-24-000-535500-4626

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (06/20/2019 - 11:09 AM) Page 7

8



Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

 557.48Check Total:

Vendor: 200501 Jennifer Nagle Check Sequence: 51 ACH Enabled: False

Supplies  82.32 06/26/2019 20-22-000-535500-2311

 82.32Check Total:

Vendor: 198916 Nameplate & Panel Technology Check Sequence: 52 ACH Enabled: False

246543 Memorial Plaque  28.00 06/26/2019 20-00-000-530213-0000

 28.00Check Total:

Vendor: 159801 National Seed Check Sequence: 53 ACH Enabled: False

587453 Turface  370.00 06/26/2019 10-10-000-550800-0000

 370.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199315 Neptune Benson, Inc. Check Sequence: 54 ACH Enabled: False

9000009631 Pool Valve  1,232.28 06/26/2019 94-90-930-575180-0000

 1,232.28Check Total:

Vendor: 163300 Office Depot Check Sequence: 55 ACH Enabled: False

Office Supplies  64.14 06/26/2019 10-00-000-530100-0000

Office Supplies  64.14 06/26/2019 20-00-000-530100-0000

Office Supplies  12.04 06/26/2019 10-00-000-530100-0000

Office Supplies  12.04 06/26/2019 20-00-000-530100-0000

Office Supplies  95.84 06/26/2019 20-30-500-530910-0000

 248.20Check Total:

Vendor: 162999 Official Finders Check Sequence: 56 ACH Enabled: False

8198 5/19 Referee Fees  1,800.00 06/26/2019 20-21-000-525500-1120

 1,800.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199049 Lynn O'Linski Check Sequence: 57 ACH Enabled: False

Coaches Clinics  450.00 06/26/2019 20-21-000-525500-1112

 450.00Check Total:

Vendor: 117155 Paddock Publications Check Sequence: 58 ACH Enabled: False

6/12-8/6/19 Subscription  77.20 06/26/2019 10-00-000-585250-0000

6/12-8/6/19 Subscription  77.20 06/26/2019 20-00-000-585250-0000

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (06/20/2019 - 11:09 AM) Page 8
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

 154.40Check Total:

Vendor: 101134 PDRMA Check Sequence: 59 ACH Enabled: False

5/19 Health Insurance  3,259.49 06/26/2019 10-00-000-565100-0000

5/19 Health Insurance  13,120.85 06/26/2019 10-10-000-565100-0000

5/19 Health Insurance  10,707.89 06/26/2019 20-00-000-565100-0000

5/19 Health Insurance  3,332.41 06/26/2019 20-30-100-565100-0000

5/19 Health Insurance  204.54 06/26/2019 20-30-150-565100-0000

5/19 Health Insurance  314.85 06/26/2019 20-30-200-565100-0000

5/19 Health Insurance  165.21 06/26/2019 20-30-300-565100-0000

5/19 Health Insurance  186.59 06/26/2019 20-30-350-565100-0000

5/19 Health Insurance  165.21 06/26/2019 20-30-400-565100-0000

5/19 Health Insurance  1,155.52 06/26/2019 20-30-450-565100-0000

5/19 Health Insurance  387.14 06/26/2019 20-30-500-565100-0000

5/19 Health Insurance  392.47 06/26/2019 55-00-000-565100-0000

5/19 Property Insurance  5,410.23 06/26/2019 10-00-000-560600-0000

5/19 Liability Insurance  2,644.77 06/26/2019 10-00-000-560600-0000

5/19 Workers Compensation  4,062.90 06/26/2019 10-00-000-560200-0000

5/19 Employment Practice  885.30 06/26/2019 10-00-000-560600-0000

5/19 Pollution Liability  163.46 06/26/2019 10-00-000-560600-0000

 46,558.83Check Total:

Vendor: 200149 Pentegra Systems Check Sequence: 60 ACH Enabled: False

58565 Security Cameras  1,047.40 06/26/2019 20-30-100-530300-0000

 1,047.40Check Total:

Vendor: 199273 Pitney Bowes Inc Check Sequence: 61 ACH Enabled: False

1013070748 Ink  56.52 06/26/2019 10-00-000-530100-0000

1013070748 Ink  56.52 06/26/2019 20-00-000-530100-0000

 113.04Check Total:

Vendor: 171043 Plaques Plus, Inc. Check Sequence: 62 ACH Enabled: False

E0426-97A Awards  2,204.25 06/26/2019 20-21-000-535500-1111

Various Awards  483.00 06/26/2019 20-21-000-535500-1111

Various Awards  56.00 06/26/2019 20-21-000-535500-1113

 2,743.25Check Total:

Vendor: 199420 Franklin Pope Check Sequence: 63 ACH Enabled: False

Spring Classes  840.00 06/26/2019 20-21-000-525500-1195

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (06/20/2019 - 11:09 AM) Page 9
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

 840.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200068 Pro Am Team Sports Check Sequence: 64 ACH Enabled: False

Various Uniforms  1,516.50 06/26/2019 20-21-000-535500-1112

 1,516.50Check Total:

Vendor: 174360 Riddell/All American Sports Corp Check Sequence: 65 ACH Enabled: False

950898594 Helmet Reconditioning  3,267.52 06/26/2019 20-21-000-525500-1161

 3,267.52Check Total:

Vendor: 200223 Graham Rouse Check Sequence: 66 ACH Enabled: False

Lacrosse Supplies  186.03 06/26/2019 20-21-000-535500-1172

 186.03Check Total:

Vendor: 199946 Ruggers Rugby Supply Check Sequence: 67 ACH Enabled: False

D1047 Uniforms  130.12 06/26/2019 20-21-000-535500-1280

 130.12Check Total:

Vendor: 200491 Safe Haven IT, Inc. Check Sequence: 68 ACH Enabled: False

2019-109 6/19 IT Maintenance  1,800.00 06/26/2019 10-00-000-521400-0000

2019-109 6/19 IT Maintenance  1,800.00 06/26/2019 20-00-000-521400-0000

 3,600.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200599 Sales Solutions Check Sequence: 69 ACH Enabled: False

6316 Welcome Bags  531.26 06/26/2019 20-21-000-535500-1127

 531.26Check Total:

Vendor: 178125 Service Sanitations Check Sequence: 70 ACH Enabled: False

7730271 Port-O-Let Fees  558.25 06/26/2019 20-21-000-535500-1120

Various Port-O-Let Fees  158.76 06/26/2019 20-21-000-525500-1130

Various Port-O-Let Fees  27.74 06/26/2019 10-10-000-521600-0000

Various Port-O-Let Fees  464.15 06/26/2019 10-10-000-521600-0000

 1,208.90Check Total:

Vendor: 178570 Sherwin Williams Co. Check Sequence: 71 ACH Enabled: False

0825-9 Paint  135.49 06/26/2019 20-30-400-530210-0000

3473-6 Paint  52.78 06/26/2019 10-10-000-530600-0000

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (06/20/2019 - 11:09 AM) Page 10
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 188.27Check Total:

Vendor: 178680 Shining Star Productions Check Sequence: 72 ACH Enabled: False

Winter Classes  360.00 06/26/2019 20-22-000-525500-2301

 360.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199260 Single Path, LLC Check Sequence: 73 ACH Enabled: False

20659898 6/19 Anti-Virus  270.86 06/26/2019 10-00-000-521400-0000

20659898 6/19 Anti-Virus  270.86 06/26/2019 20-00-000-521400-0000

 541.72Check Total:

Vendor: 198978 Solaris Roofing Solutions, Inc. Check Sequence: 74 ACH Enabled: False

33323 Roof Repairs  302.50 06/26/2019 20-30-500-530210-0000

 302.50Check Total:

Vendor: 200231 Special T Unlimited Check Sequence: 75 ACH Enabled: False

30881 T-Shirts  511.00 06/26/2019 20-21-000-535500-1280

 511.00Check Total:

Vendor: 181118 Staples Advantage Check Sequence: 76 ACH Enabled: False

Toner  224.86 06/26/2019 10-00-000-530100-0000

Toner  224.86 06/26/2019 20-00-000-530100-0000

Office Supplies  7.88 06/26/2019 10-00-000-530100-0000

Office Supplies  7.88 06/26/2019 20-00-000-530100-0000

Office Supplies  42.49 06/26/2019 20-24-000-535500-4626

Office Chairs  319.85 06/26/2019 20-00-000-541100-0000

 827.82Check Total:

Vendor: 199963 Sticky Fingers Cooking Check Sequence: 77 ACH Enabled: False

76 Spring Camps  6,600.00 06/26/2019 20-22-000-525500-2314

 6,600.00Check Total:

Vendor: 182050 Suburban Door Check & Lock Check Sequence: 78 ACH Enabled: False

513101/249 Cylinder/Lever Lock Repairs  1,406.78 06/26/2019 20-30-500-530210-0000

513245 Cylinder Repair  110.00 06/26/2019 10-10-000-521600-0000

514604 Key Duplication  76.95 06/26/2019 10-00-000-530100-0000

514604 Key Duplication  76.96 06/26/2019 20-00-000-530100-0000
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 1,670.69Check Total:

Vendor: 182096 Sunburst Sportswear Inc. Check Sequence: 79 ACH Enabled: False

119465 All Star Shirts  1,171.80 06/26/2019 20-21-000-535500-1111

119576 Camp Shirts  745.20 06/26/2019 20-24-000-535500-4625

Various Unifroms/Coaches Shirts  6,838.00 06/26/2019 20-21-000-535500-1111

Various Camp/Staff Shirts  441.00 06/26/2019 20-26-000-525500-6801

Various Camp/Staff Shirts  839.15 06/26/2019 20-24-000-535500-4626

Various Camp/Staff Shirts  275.00 06/26/2019 20-24-000-535500-4451

Various Camp/Staff Shirts  125.00 06/26/2019 20-24-000-535500-4450

Various Camp/Staff Shirts  100.00 06/26/2019 20-24-000-535500-4612

Various Camp/Staff Shirts  325.00 06/26/2019 20-24-000-535500-4643

Various Camp/Staff Shirts  93.75 06/26/2019 20-30-150-541300-0000

Various Camp/Staff Shirts  497.56 06/26/2019 20-24-000-535500-4625

Various Camp/Staff Shirts  344.57 06/26/2019 20-24-000-535500-4631

Various Camp/Staff Shirts  291.46 06/26/2019 20-21-000-535500-1170

 12,087.49Check Total:

Vendor: 182470 Swank Motion Pictures Check Sequence: 80 ACH Enabled: False

RG1582487 Summer Movies In The Park  2,095.00 06/26/2019 20-26-000-525500-6801

 2,095.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199341 Team 6 Soccer Check Sequence: 81 ACH Enabled: False

Referee Fees 6/19  902.00 06/26/2019 20-21-000-525500-1123

Referee Fees 6/19  2,178.00 06/26/2019 20-21-000-525500-1127

 3,080.00Check Total:

Vendor: 183781 Terrace Supply Company Check Sequence: 82 ACH Enabled: False

70443321 CO2  421.02 06/26/2019 20-30-500-530600-0000

Various CO2  791.19 06/26/2019 20-30-500-530600-0000

 1,212.21Check Total:

Vendor: 152534 The Lifeguard Store Check Sequence: 83 ACH Enabled: False

645482 Lifeguard Chairs  2,450.00 06/26/2019 94-90-930-575180-0000

 2,450.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199246 The Office of the State Marshall Check Sequence: 84 ACH Enabled: False

9615068 Boiler Inspections  295.00 06/26/2019 20-30-500-521600-0000

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (06/20/2019 - 11:09 AM) Page 12
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 295.00Check Total:

Vendor: 185380 TYCO Integrated Security Check Sequence: 85 ACH Enabled: False

32674101 7/1-9/30/19 Service  274.13 06/26/2019 20-30-100-570300-0000

 274.13Check Total:

Vendor: 188120 Unique Products & Service Corporation Check Sequence: 86 ACH Enabled: False

Various Maintenance Supplies  68.41 06/26/2019 20-30-200-530310-0000

 68.41Check Total:

Vendor: 200197 Veritiv Operating Company Check Sequence: 87 ACH Enabled: False

Various Report Paper  64.75 06/26/2019 10-00-000-530100-0000

Various Report Paper  64.74 06/26/2019 20-00-000-530100-0000

Various Report Paper  10.14 06/26/2019 20-24-000-535500-4610

Various Report Paper  99.02 06/26/2019 20-30-100-530100-0000

 238.65Check Total:

Vendor: 199451 Viking Sports, LLC Check Sequence: 88 ACH Enabled: False

V9015800 Program Equipment  476.46 06/26/2019 20-30-350-521600-0000

 476.46Check Total:

Vendor: 200423 Village of Glen Ellyn-Special Check Sequence: 89 ACH Enabled: False

3079 Police Services Touch-a-Truck  480.00 06/26/2019 20-26-000-535500-6813

 480.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199264 Warehouse Direct Check Sequence: 90 ACH Enabled: False

4272051 Supplies  146.85 06/26/2019 20-30-100-530300-0000

4310644 Supplies  115.95 06/26/2019 20-30-100-530300-0000

4322012 Supplies  243.48 06/26/2019 20-30-100-530300-0000

 506.28Check Total:

Vendor: 199040 Wee Heart Music Check Sequence: 91 ACH Enabled: False

1184 Winter Classses  7,135.90 06/26/2019 20-22-000-525500-2362

 7,135.90Check Total:

Vendor: 200013 West Aurora Athletic Department Check Sequence: 92 ACH Enabled: False

League Fees  125.00 06/26/2019 20-21-000-525500-1145
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 125.00Check Total:

Vendor: 193195 West Side Tractor Sales Check Sequence: 93 ACH Enabled: False

N80511 Mower Parts  109.48 06/26/2019 10-10-000-530210-0000

N80648 Mower Parts  34.56 06/26/2019 10-10-000-530210-0000

N80682 Mower Parts  194.94 06/26/2019 10-10-000-530210-0000

N80695 Mower Parts  67.25 06/26/2019 10-10-000-530210-0000

N80748 Mower Parts  312.83 06/26/2019 10-10-000-530210-0000

 719.06Check Total:

Vendor: 194608 Wilson Sporting Goods Check Sequence: 94 ACH Enabled: False

4528154071 Equipment  193.53 06/26/2019 20-21-000-535500-1182

 193.53Check Total:

Vendor: 195470 Rick Wostratzky Check Sequence: 95 ACH Enabled: False

5/19 Umpire Fees  462.00 06/26/2019 20-21-000-525500-1101

 462.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200328 Yonex Check Sequence: 96 ACH Enabled: False

542017 Program Supplies  875.47 06/26/2019 20-21-000-535500-1182

 875.47Check Total:

Total for Check Run:

Total of Number of Checks:

 285,545.77

 96
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User:

Printed: 06/20/2019 - 10:00AM

cyocum

Computer Check Proof List by Vendor

Accounts Payable

Batch: 00007.06.2019

Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: 141774 Illinois Recreational Cheer Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False

Cheer Competetion  4,050.00 06/20/2019 20-21-000-525500-1241

 4,050.00Check Total:

Total for Check Run:

Total of Number of Checks:

 4,050.00

 1
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User:

Printed: 06/17/2019 - 10:26AM

cyocum

Computer Check Proof List by Vendor

Accounts Payable

Batch: 00005.06.2019

Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: 199573 First Bankcard Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False

Tentcraft-Tent  2,700.00 06/17/2019 20-21-000-535500-1172

 2,700.00Check Total:

Total for Check Run:

Total of Number of Checks:

 2,700.00

 1
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User:

Printed: 06/17/2019 -  9:33AM

cyocum

Computer Check Proof List by Vendor

Accounts Payable

Batch: 00004.06.2019

Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: 108315 Batteries Plus Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False

P12417253 Batteries/Lightbulbs  73.70 06/14/2019 20-30-100-530300-0000

 73.70Check Total:

Vendor: 115285 ComEd Check Sequence: 2 ACH Enabled: False

5/8-6/7/19 Electric  31.03 06/14/2019 10-00-000-570100-0000

 31.03Check Total:

Vendor: 199573 First Bankcard Check Sequence: 3 ACH Enabled: False

Babicz Uncommon USA-Flags  226.67 06/14/2019 20-21-000-535500-1232

Babicz Uncommon USA-Flags  226.67 06/14/2019 20-21-000-535500-1111

Babicz Uncommon USA-Flags  226.66 06/14/2019 20-21-000-535500-1161

Babicz Adobe-Creative Cloud  28.15 06/14/2019 20-21-000-525500-1232

Babicz Adobe-Creative Cloud  28.15 06/14/2019 20-21-000-525500-1161

Babicz GoDaddy.com-Domain  18.46 06/14/2019 20-21-000-525500-1127

Cinquegrani Amazon-Office Supplies  39.98 06/14/2019 10-00-000-530100-0000

Cinquegrani WOW-Internet  99.11 06/14/2019 10-10-000-570300-0000

Cinquegrani WOW-Internet  96.95 06/14/2019 20-30-500-570300-0000

Cinquegrani Microsoft-Office 365  148.75 06/14/2019 10-00-000-521600-0000

Cinquegrani Microsoft-Office 365  45.00 06/14/2019 10-10-000-521600-0000

Cinquegrani Microsoft-Office 365  148.75 06/14/2019 20-00-000-521600-0000

Cinquegrani Microsoft-Office 365  62.50 06/14/2019 20-30-100-521600-0000

Cinquegrani Crash Plan-Offsite Backup  9.99 06/14/2019 10-00-000-521600-0000

Cinquegrani Amazon-I.T. Supplies  32.42 06/14/2019 20-30-500-530900-0000

Cinquegrani United-GFOA Conference  19.00 06/14/2019 10-00-000-585201-0000

Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet  167.96 06/14/2019 10-00-000-570300-0000

Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet  167.97 06/14/2019 20-00-000-570300-0000

Cinquegrani Amazon-Switch Panel  379.90 06/14/2019 20-00-000-540700-0000

Cinquegrani Verizon-4/21-5/20/19 Cell Phones  34.77 06/14/2019 10-00-000-570300-0000

Cinquegrani Verizon-4/21-5/20/19 Cell Phones  40.55 06/14/2019 10-10-000-570300-0000

Cinquegrani Verizon-4/21-5/20/19 Cell Phones  38.01 06/14/2019 20-00-000-570300-0000
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Cinquegrani Verizon-4/21-5/20/19 Cell Phones  34.76 06/14/2019 20-00-000-570300-0000

Cinquegrani Verizon-4/21-5/20/19 Cell Phones  29.73 06/14/2019 20-24-000-535500-4625

Cinquegrani Verizon-4/21-5/20/19 Cell Phones  88.12 06/14/2019 20-24-000-535500-4631

Cinquegrani Verizon-4/21-5/20/19 Cell Phones  29.73 06/14/2019 20-24-000-535500-4643

Cinquegrani Amazon-Memory Upgrade  89.95 06/14/2019 10-00-000-540550-0000

Cinquegrani Amazon-Charger  25.99 06/14/2019 10-00-000-540550-0000

Cinquegrani Amazon-Cash Drawer  79.99 06/14/2019 20-30-500-530900-0000

Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet  198.17 06/14/2019 20-00-000-570300-0000

Cinquegrani Microsoft-Fall Fete  2.00 06/14/2019 20-26-000-525500-6845

Cinquegrani Comcast-Cable/Internet  483.45 06/14/2019 20-30-100-570300-0000

Cinquegrani Intercontinental Hotel-GFOA Conference  1,268.00 06/14/2019 10-00-000-585201-0000

Cinquegrani Amazon-Printer Cable  7.95 06/14/2019 20-00-000-540550-0000

Defiglia Bass Pro-Archery Supplies  498.85 06/14/2019 20-30-300-530907-0000

Defiglia Direct TV-Cable  145.98 06/14/2019 20-30-350-521600-0000

Defiglia Dicks-Pickleball Supplies  54.95 06/14/2019 20-30-300-530907-0000

Dikker IAPD-Bootcamp  89.00 06/14/2019 10-00-000-585100-0000

Frigo Lulu Press-Algae Book  10.38 06/14/2019 94-90-000-575170-0000

Hartnett Epic-Supplies  102.51 06/14/2019 20-21-000-535500-1172

Hartnett Sportstop-Equipment  159.94 06/14/2019 20-21-000-535500-1172

Hartnett Tentcraft-Tent  300.00 06/14/2019 20-21-000-535500-1172

Hartnett Amazon-Supplies  8.98 06/14/2019 20-21-000-535500-1172

Hartnett St. Mary's-Meeting Room  130.54 06/14/2019 20-21-000-525500-1172

Hartnett Amazon-Supplies  53.90 06/14/2019 20-21-000-535500-1173

Marquez Party City-Supplies  18.95 06/14/2019 20-25-000-535500-5728

Marquez Revolution-Costumes  169.79 06/14/2019 20-26-000-525500-6817

Marquez Target-Candy  17.35 06/14/2019 20-26-000-535500-6813

Marquez Shindigz-Props  164.94 06/14/2019 20-26-000-535500-6817

Marquez Letter J-Program Supplies  260.00 06/14/2019 20-22-000-525500-2310

Marquez Walmart-Snacks  7.96 06/14/2019 20-25-000-535500-5728

Marquez Staples-Supplies  25.98 06/14/2019 20-26-000-535500-6817

Marquez Walmart-Bus Supplies  19.88 06/14/2019 20-21-000-535500-1195

Marquez Walmart-Supplies  2.91 06/14/2019 20-24-000-535500-4625

Marquez Lee & Eddie's-Senior Lunch  297.69 06/14/2019 20-25-000-535500-5728

Marquez Group Theatre-Tickets  397.50 06/14/2019 20-21-000-525500-1195

Marquez Amazon-Lanyards  14.78 06/14/2019 20-24-000-535500-4625

Marquez Amazon-Nametags  15.59 06/14/2019 20-24-000-535500-4625

Marquez Wristbands.com-Wristbands  320.00 06/14/2019 20-24-000-535500-4625

Marquez Shindigz-Banner  41.23 06/14/2019 20-26-000-535500-6817

Marquez Amazon-Supplies  37.96 06/14/2019 20-26-000-535500-6817

Marquez iTunes-Songs  1.29 06/14/2019 20-26-000-535500-6817

Marquez Walmart-Supplies  183.31 06/14/2019 20-24-000-535500-4625

Miller Phillips-Birth Flowers  71.90 06/14/2019 20-30-100-530100-0000

Miller Giordanos-Staff Meeting  108.02 06/14/2019 20-30-100-530100-0000
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Miller Amazon-Wall Display/Nets  244.76 06/14/2019 20-30-100-530102-0000

Miller Integrity-Machine Maintenance  1,100.00 06/14/2019 20-30-100-521600-0000

Miller Amazon-Transmitter  199.00 06/14/2019 20-30-100-530102-0000

Miller V of GE-Permit Fees  50.00 06/14/2019 20-26-000-525500-6812

Miller Amazon-Headset  99.00 06/14/2019 20-30-100-530102-0000

Norman Indeed-Job Posting  176.13 06/14/2019 10-10-000-585250-0000

Norman V of GE-Permit Fees  480.00 06/14/2019 94-90-930-575130-0000

Okray Adobe-Photography  39.99 06/14/2019 10-00-000-530450-0000

Okray Adobe-Photography  40.00 06/14/2019 20-00-000-530450-0000

Okray Facebook-Social Media  166.52 06/14/2019 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray AMI-Banners  143.40 06/14/2019 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray Tribune-Subscription  7.96 06/14/2019 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray Amazon-Supplies  8.59 06/14/2019 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray Amazon-Supplies  52.15 06/14/2019 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray VistaPrint-Stamp  33.18 06/14/2019 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray Krusin Photos-Event Photography  100.00 06/14/2019 20-00-000-585175-0000

Okray KidList-Advertising  425.00 06/14/2019 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray Amazon-Supplies  68.56 06/14/2019 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray DropBox-Storage  199.00 06/14/2019 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray N2-Advertising  250.00 06/14/2019 20-30-100-521650-0000

Okray iStock-Photography  25.18 06/14/2019 10-00-000-530450-0000

Okray iStock-Photography  25.00 06/14/2019 20-00-000-530450-0000

Okray Mailchimp-Email  42.73 06/14/2019 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray Mailchimp-Email  25.00 06/14/2019 20-30-100-521650-0000

Okray MyFonts-Fonts  117.00 06/14/2019 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray UPrinting-Postcards  131.94 06/14/2019 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray USPS-Stamps  111.80 06/14/2019 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray Best Version-Advertising  156.80 06/14/2019 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray AMI-Banners  94.19 06/14/2019 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray Adobe-Photography  39.99 06/14/2019 10-00-000-530450-0000

Okray Adobe-Photography  40.00 06/14/2019 20-00-000-530450-0000

Robinson Little Ceasars-Mom's Night  84.00 06/14/2019 20-24-000-535500-4610

Robinson Skype-Online Calls  2.99 06/14/2019 20-24-000-535500-4610

Robinson Walmart-Snacks  78.92 06/14/2019 20-24-000-535500-4610

Robinson Lamanation Depot-Film  246.60 06/14/2019 20-24-000-535500-4610

Robinson Blick Art-Supplies  75.17 06/14/2019 20-22-000-535500-2311

Robinson Little Ceasars-Mom's Night  22.00 06/14/2019 20-24-000-535500-4610

Robinson Walmart-Supplies  60.94 06/14/2019 20-30-150-541300-0000

Robinson Really Good Stuff-Supplies  177.49 06/14/2019 20-24-000-535500-4612

Robinson Disc School-Supplies  70.45 06/14/2019 20-24-000-535500-4610

Robinson Little Ceasars-Year End Lunch  24.00 06/14/2019 20-24-000-535500-4610

Robinson Amazon-Supplies  43.95 06/14/2019 20-30-150-541300-0000

Robinson Blick Art-Supplies  13.65 06/14/2019 20-22-000-535500-2311
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Robinson AAP-Babysitting Books  569.80 06/14/2019 20-24-000-535500-4598

Robinson Amazon-Cable  19.99 06/14/2019 20-30-150-541300-0000

Robinson Fun Express-Supplies  41.06 06/14/2019 20-24-000-535500-4451

Robinson Fun Express-Supplies  44.71 06/14/2019 20-24-000-535500-4610

Robinson Dollar Tree-Camp Supplies  126.88 06/14/2019 20-24-000-535500-4451

Robinson Disc School-Camp Supplies  220.16 06/14/2019 20-24-000-535500-4612

Robinson Disc School-Camp Supplies  75.38 06/14/2019 20-24-000-535500-4451

Robinson Amazon-Camp Supplies  77.71 06/14/2019 20-24-000-535500-4451

Robinson Disc School-Camp Supplies  39.24 06/14/2019 20-22-000-535500-2375

Robinson Really Good Stuff-Supplies  175.57 06/14/2019 20-24-000-535500-4610

Shingler Amazon-Bins  136.93 06/14/2019 20-30-500-530401-0000

Shingler Amazon-Event Prizes  80.93 06/14/2019 20-30-500-530401-0000

Shingler Easy Ice-Concessions  85.00 06/14/2019 20-30-500-530095-0000

Shingler Safeway-Food Handling Instruction  127.84 06/14/2019 20-30-500-530095-0000

Shingler Les Mills-Bodypump  209.00 06/14/2019 20-30-100-521600-0000

Shingler Team Unify-Website  299.00 06/14/2019 20-30-500-521910-0000

Shingler Restroom-Shower Curtains  166.90 06/14/2019 20-30-500-530402-0000

Shingler Lifeguard Store-Flags  108.70 06/14/2019 20-30-500-530910-0000

Shingler Amazon-Water Cooler Filters  327.36 06/14/2019 20-30-100-530300-0000

Shingler Lifeguard Store-Supplies  398.86 06/14/2019 20-30-500-530401-0000

Shingler Safety Sign-Signs  19.61 06/14/2019 20-30-500-530401-0000

Shingler Amazon-Supplies  10.32 06/14/2019 20-30-100-530100-0000

Shingler Amazon-Supplies  12.99 06/14/2019 20-30-100-535500-0000

Shingler Amazon-Supplies  12.99 06/14/2019 20-30-500-530401-0000

Shingler Webstaurant-Tables  853.27 06/14/2019 20-30-500-530095-0000

Shingler Lifeguard-Uniforms  95.00 06/14/2019 20-30-500-530401-0000

Shingler Home Depot-Lesson Platform  154.87 06/14/2019 20-30-500-530401-0000

Shingler Amazon-Walkie Talkies  113.31 06/14/2019 20-30-500-530401-0000
